The liability of the member(s) is limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if any, on 

the shares held by them. 

*V. The Authorised share capital of the company is INR 80,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Crore Only) 

divided into 75,00,00,000 (Seventy Five Crores) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One) each and 
50,00,000 (Fifty Lakh) 10% Redeemable Cumulative Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten) 
each. 

*  Stands modified in terms of the order dated 20.09.2005 of the Hon’ble High Court of Delhi at New Delhi